Notification of such meetings shall 
occur no later than two (2) working days prior to the scheduled meeting, except in case of 
extenuating circumstances as defined by the director of special education. 

B. SCHOOL YEAR 

1. The school year shall consist of a maximum of one hundred eighty-four (184) days 
scheduled at the discretion of the Board, provided that teachers be allotted half (1/2) of 
each of the following workdays to be used at their discretion or to work on grades and 
records when designated: the workday immediately prior to the students' first day and the

[...]

accumulated days of sick leave shall have as further recourse allowable leave days with 
pay: 

a. One and one-quarter (1-1/4) allowable for each of the months comprising his/her sick 
leave. 

b. Unused days of personal leave to a maximum of three (3) per year. 

c. Perfect Attendance - The Board shall pay a one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125) 
bonus at the end of each quarter to those teachers who do not use any sick leave or 
personal leave or leave without pay during that quarter. The bonus will be included 
in the regular paycheck. Observance of religious holidays where total abstinence

[...]

Reimbursement forms provided by the Treasurer of the 
Board shall be completed by the person seeking reimbursement and delivered to the office of 
the Superintendent for his approval and payment. 

J. EXTENDED TIME 
Any teacher who is required to work more than one hundred eighty-four (184) days shall receive 
his/her per diem rate for each additional day worked. 

K. RETIREMENT INCENTIVE - The Board shall pay twenty-five percent (25%) of the employee's 
last year's salary as a Retirement Incentive Bonus at or before thirty-five (35) years of service.

[...]

reimbursement account for employees in order to refund eighty percent (80%) of the 
remaining co-insurance/high deductible as outline in the policy with medical mutual. The 
co-insurance refund is to cover eighty percent (80%) of the out-of- network two thousand 
five hundred ($2,500) single, five thousand dollars ($5,000) family less the aforementioned 
employee-paid deductibles. The Board self-funded reimbursement account shall be 
administered through a third-party provider. 

2. For new half-time (1/2) employees hired after July 1, 1990, the Board will pay half (1/2) the